

Postbus 55 3910 AB Rhenen Steenoven 21 3911 TX Rhenen

Tel: +31 317 681040 Fax: +31 317 681045 www.hendi.nl info@hendi.nl

HENDI B.V. hereby declares:

663950-663967-663974-663981 that itemnumber

Wet Floor Sign type

HENDI under brandname

Hendi B.V. imported by

Rhenen

The Netherlands

Meet the essential requirements as described in the directives:

REGULATION (EC) No 1907/2006 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 18 December 2006 concerning the Registration, 1907/2006/EC

Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH), establishing a European Chemicals Agency, amending Directive 1999/45/EC and repealing Council Regulation (EEC) No 793/93 and Commission Regulation (EC) No 1488/94 as well as Council Directive 76/769/EEC and Commission Directives 91/155/EEC,93/67/EEC, 93/105/EC and 2000/21/EC

2001/95/EC DIRECTIVE 2001/95/EC OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 3 December 2001 on general product safety

2005/69/EC DIRECTIVE 2005/69/EC OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 16 November 2005 amending for the 27th time Council

Directive 76/769/EEC on the approximation of the laws, regulations and administrative provisions of the Member States relating to restrictions on the marketing and use of certain dangerous substances and preparations (polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbons in extender oils and tyres)

Rhenen, 23 november, 2011

> MENDIE-V Steenoven 21 3911 TX Rhenen tel: +31 (0)317 - 681040 fax: +31 (0)317 - 681045 E-mail: info@hendi.nl

R.E Vooys General manager

